PROG. G/188/30

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

SAWLOG (REPORTED BY MBF ) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B4/MAR 85 PRICE RANGE:
SUGAR MAPLE AMERICAN ELM
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VvOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA 265.60 $115.29 $60.00-$115.87 24.80 $52.00 $52.00- $52.00
CRYSTAL FALLS 198.60 $B4.41 $50.00- $96.00 7.80 $35.52 $28.00- $40.00
NORWAY 2.50 $56.00 $56.00- $568.00
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 465.20 $102.04 $50.00-$115.67 34.90 $48.74 $29.00- $56.00
ISHPEMING 1.50 $40.00 $40.00- $40.00
GWINN 76.53 $40.13 $36.00- $43.00
ESCANABA B.00 $25.00 $25.00- $25.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 86.03 $38.72 $25.00- $43.00
SHINGLETON 362.89 $97.35 $49.00-5114.23 6.84 $18.00 $18.00- $18.00
NEWBERRY 101.36 $76.08 $37.00-%$100.00
NAUBINWAY 80.60 $63.76 $44.00- $68.00
SAULT STE. MARIE 98.65 $52.88 $15.00-%112.00
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 643.60 $82.88 $15.00-%114.23 6.84 $18.00 $18.00- $18.00
REGION 1 TOTAL 1,494 .83 $87.22 $15.00-%5115.67 41.84 3$43.64 $1B8.00- $56.00
INDIAN RIVER 181.00 $85.56 $26.00-%120.00
GAYLORD 67.15 $58.77 $14.00-%114.00
PIGEON RIVER 11.81 $49.29 $37.00- $50.00
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL 259 .96 $76.99 $14.00-$120.00
TRAVERSE CITY 3.50 $25.00 $25.00- $25.00
KALKASKA
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 3.50 $25.00 $25.00- $25.00
ROSCOMMON
MIO
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL
REGION 2 TOTAL 263.46 $76.30 $14.00-%120.00
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 1,458.29 $85.25 $14.00-%$120.00 41.84 $43.64 $18.00- $56.00
EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 15.00 $161.33-3161.33

$10.00-%150.

NET VOL

81.50

81.50
271.51
28.64
7.50
34.563
342.18

503.48

8.02

329.20
338.22
403.00
5.70
4,00
412.70
38.60

127.80
166. 40

917.32

1,420.80

PAGE

04/04/85
00
RED MAPLE

AVERAGE RANGE

$70.47 $30.00- $70.78
$41.89 $29.00- $46.50
$61.12  $28.00- $70.78
$20.02 $20.00- $24.00
$20.02 $20.00- $24.00
$39.15 $20.00- $55.00
$41.568 $23.00- $70.00
$30.45 $30.00- $31.00
$34.43  $26.00- $84.00
$38.69 $20.00- $84.00
$39.22 $20.00- $84.00
$19.00 $19.00- $19.00
$62.10 $39.00- $63.00
$60.95 $19.00- $63.00
$26.41 $21.00- $30.33
$25.82 $24.00- $26.00
$50.00 $50.00- $50.00
$26.63 $21.00- $50.00
$36.23 $19.30- $40.00
$31.08  $20.00- .$48.00
$32.28 $18.30- $48.00
$40.31 $19.00- $63.00
$39.92 $19.00- $84.00



PROG. G/188/30

SAWLOGS (REPORTED B

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL

REGION 1 TOTAL

INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON
MIO
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL

REGION 2 TOTAL

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL

Y MBF

NET VOL

71.28
65. 15

136.43
110.24
110.24
83.14

7.38
24.20
14. 41
138. 11

385.78

58.78

58.79

58.79

444 .57

9.83

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

APR BA/MAR B85

) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR:

YELLOW BIRCH

AVERAGE
$133.85
$81.74
$113.79
$36.07
$36.07
$92.80
$75.09
$87.68
$65. 16
$88. 11

$82.32

$14.57

$14 .57

$14 .57

$73.36

$60.00-$134.04
$75.00- $93.50

$60.00-$134.04
$36.00- $43.00
$36.00- $43.00
$47.00-$140.00
$70.00- $85.00
$70.00- $80.00
$40.00- $69.50
$40.00-$140.00

$36.00-%$140.00
$10.00- $15.00

$10.00- $15.00

$10.00- $15.00

$10.00-%$140.00

$8.00- $8.00

NET VoL

7.80
6.80
14.10
73.70
63.00
21.02
8.89

93.01%
22.00

124.91

BASSWOOD

AVERAGE

$65.40

$14.00
$40.00
$28. 17
$67.80
$87.12
$104.88
$43.62
$86.92
$58.00

$58.00
$11.65
$45.00
$35.23

$77.73

$70.37

PRICE RANGE:

$63.00- $63.00
$50.00- $73.50

$50.00- $73.50

$14.00- 314.00
$40.00- $40.00
$14.00- $40.00

$14.00-

$73.50

$44 .50-$130.00
$58.00-%$110.00
$43.00- 346.00

$43.00-3130.00

$58.00- $58.00
458.00- $58.00
$11.00- $14.15
$45.00- $45.00
$11.00- $45.00

$11.00-$130.00

$11.00-%130.00

PAGE 2
04/04/85
$10.00-$150.00
WHITE ASH
NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE

1.00 $22.00 $22.00- $22.00
1.00 $22.00 $22.00- $22.00
.14 $12.00 $12.00- $12.00
4.40 $18.08 $14.00- $32.00
4.54 $17.90 $12.00- $32.00
5.54 $18.84 $12.00- $32.00
154.00 $108.48 $56.00-3111.00
17.10 $82.08 $35.00-$124.00
1.83 $78.00 $78.00- $78.00
5.50 $82.00 $B2.00- $82.00
178.43 $101.16 $35.00-$124.00
18.00 $22.00 $22.00- $22.00
18.00 $22.00 $22.00- $22.00
196.43 $93.91 $22.00-$124.00
201.97 $91.84 $12.00-%124.00
49.90 $155.00-% 180.00



PROG. G/188/30

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF ) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B4/MAR B85 PRICE RANGE:
BEECH RED DAK
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA 2.30 $84.00 $94.00- $94.00
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 2.30 3$94.00 $94.00- $94.00
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL .
SHINGLETON 104.18 $35.64 $16.00- $50.00
NEWBERRY 28.78 $50.61 $15.00- $68.00
NAUB INWAY .80 $20.00 $20.00- $20.00
SAULT STE. MARIE 15.80 $10.88 $10.00- $20.00 14 .85 $80.00 $90.00- $80.00
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 149.77 $35.77 $10.00- Amu.oo 14.85 $80.00 $90.00- $90.00
REGION 1 TOTAL 149.77 $35.77 $1Q.00- $68.00 17.15 $90.53 $90.00- $94.00
INDIAN RIVER 155.00 $33.35 $12.00- $90.00 165.50 $45.35 $30.00- $89.25
GAYLORD 12.82 $28.69 o_m.o01 31.00
PIGEON RIVER ; 12.56 $45.29 $45.30- $45.30
ATLANTA 524.60 $64.12 $30.00- $80.00
MACKINAW TOTAL 167.82 $32.89 $12.00- $50.00 702.68 $59.38 $30.00- $88.25
TRAVERSE CITY ¢ 15.80 $55.00 $55.00- $55.00
KALKASKA 381.10 $8683.57 $20.00-%$130.00
BALDWIN 291.00 $118.60 $115.00-%121.10
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 687.80 $86.65 $20.00-$130.00
ROSCOMMON .70 $11.00 $1].00- st11.00 394.35 $73.65 $30.26-3126.04
MIO 263.80 $65.20 $18.70- $75.00
GLADWIN 83.78 ¢$84.99 $41.00-3100.00
AUSABLE TOTAL .70 $11.00 $11.00- $11.00 742.03 $71.82 $18.70-3126.04
REGION 2 TOTAL 168.52 $32.90 $11.00- $90.00 2,132.59 $72.54 $18.70-3130.00
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 318.29 $34.25 $10.00- $90.00 2,149.74 372.68 $18.70-%130.00
EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 27.60 $6.00- $6.00 53.00 $165.00-$329.37

$10.00-$150.00

NET VOL

6.30
37.10

43.40
18.80
19.80

63.20

63.20

PAGE 3

04/04/85
WHITE DAK

AVERAGE RANGE

$26.00 $26.00- $26.00
$52.00 $52.00- $52.00
$48.22  $26.00- $52.00
$68.20 $53.00- $75.00
$68.20 $53.00- $75.00
$54.48  $26.00- $75.00
$54.48  $26.00- $75.00



PROG. G/188/30

SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF FOR:
. PAPER BIRCH
FOREST AREA NET VoL AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS 3.10 $15.96 $11.00- $22.00
NORWAY 12.50 $20.00 $20.00- $20.00

COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 16.60 $19.19 $11.00- $22.00
ISHPEMING
GWINN 1.48 $27.05 $27.00- $27.00
ESCANABA

ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 1.48 $27.08 $27.00- $27.00
SHINGLETON 13.94 $28.80 $26.00- $31.00
NEWBERRY 3.00 $35.00 $35.00- $35.00
NAUBINWAY 1.90 $20.00 $26.00- $20.00
SAULT STE. MARIE 122.48 $23.65 $10.00- $30.00

LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 141.32 $24.36 $10.00- $356.00

REGION 1 TOTAL 158.40 $23.87 $10.00- $35.00
INDIAN RIVER 120.00 $54.93 $27.00- $71.00
GAYLORD 160.70 $10.48 $19.00- $11.00
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA

MACKINAW TOTAL 280.70 329, 48 $10.00- $71.00
TRAVERSE CITY ’
KALKASKA 3.70 $17.00 $17.00- $17.00
BALDWIN

PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 3.70 $17.00 $17.00- $17.00
ROSCOMMON
MIO
GLADWIN

AUSABLE TOTAL

REGION 2 TOTAL 284.40 1329.32 $10.00- $71.00
UIHER

OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 442 .80 $27.37 $10.00- $71.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 82.50 $2.00- $9.00

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION

) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES

APR B4/MAR 8BS

TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

PRICE

QUAKING ASPEN

NET VOL

9.80
98.80

207.30

98.42
108.860
208.02

70.82
183.00
253.82
270.00

99.00

18.40
388.40

850.24

1,057.54

359.33

AVERAGE

$12.94

$12.94

$30.00
$30.00

$13.75

$14.85
$21.03
$18.08

$24 .98
$65.50
$54. 19
$34.89
$35.47
$28.42
$34.71

$36.46

$32.01

$12.00-

$12.00-

$30.00-
$30.00-

$12.00-

$13.75-
$17.00-
$13.75-

$16.00-
$66.50-
$16.00-
$19.00-
$156.20-
$21.00-
$15.20-

$13.75-

$12.00-

$2.00-

RANGE :

$30.00
$30.00

$30.00

$20.00
$24.00
$24 .00

$35.52
$65.50
$65.50
$650.00
$45.00
$29.00
$50.00

$65.50

$65.50

$8.00

PAGE 4

04/04/85
$10.00-$150.00
LG TOOTH ASPEN

NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
29.70 $10.00 $10.00- $10.00
29.70 $10.00 $10.00- $10.00
29.70 $10.00 $10.00- $10.00
281.680 $23.73 $16.00- $32.00
1,179.67 $10.58 $10.00- $26.00
33.16 $28.59 $18.00- $33.50
204.10 $50.54 $20.00-$114.87
1,608.53 $17.88 $10.00-%114.87
70.00 $25.42 $14.00- $30.00
326.00 $46.66 $16.00- $70.00
654.85 $52.82 $31.61- $65.00
1,050.85 $48.08 $14.00- $70.00
231.72 4368.89 $26.00- $55.50
489.76 $45.75 $13.00-%100.00
721.48 $42 .91 $13.00-4$100.00
3,470.86 $32.53 $10.00-%114.87
3,500.56 $32.34 $10.00-3114.87
128.03 $3.00-3685.81



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES PAGE 5
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/04/85
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF ) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR 84/MAR B85 PRICE RANGE: $10.00-$150.00

- o

BALSAM POPLAR COTTONWOOD BALM OF GILEAD
FOREST AREA NET vOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL

REGION 1 TOTAL

INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER i
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA /
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON

MIO
GLADWIN 2.30 $38.00 $38.00- $38.00

AUSABLE TOTAL 2.30 $38.00 $38.00- $38.00
REGION 2 TOTAL 2.30 $38.00 $38.00- 3138.00

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 2.30 3$38.00 $38.00- $38.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 18 .88 $7.40- $7.40 2.20 $6.00- $6.00



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES : PAGE 8

FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION u 04/04/85
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM !
SAWLOGS (REPDRTED BY MBF ) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B84/MAR 85 PRICE RANGE: $10.00-$150.00
BALSAM FIR WHITE SPRUCE BLACK SPRUCE
FOREST AREA NET vOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA 1.20 $18.00 $18.00- $18.00 :
CRYSTAL FALLS 12.00 $17.00 $17.00- $17.00
NORWAY 3.00 $18.00 $19.00- $19.00 .
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 16.20 $17.44 $17.00- $19.00 :
ISHPEMING 2.80 $22.42 $22.00- $25.00
GWINN 37.81 $24.15 $24.00- $25.00
ESCANABA 7.00 $18.00 $18.00- $18.00 |
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 47.41 $23.14 $18.00- $25.00 !
SHINGLETON 20.20 $14.81 $13.00- $17.00
NEWBERRY 2.00 $14.00 $14.00- $14.00
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE 9.59 $14.62 $13.00- $24.00 73.52 $26.04 $12.00- $40.00 .70 $20.00 $20.00- $20.00
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 8.59 3$14.82 $13.00- $24.00 95.72 $23.44 $12.00- $40.00 .70 $20.00 $20.00- $20.00
REGION 1 TOTAL 9.59 $14.62 $13.00- $24.00- 159.33 $22.74 $12.00- $40.00 .70 $20.00 $20.00- $20.00
INDIAN RIVER 5.00 $20.00 $20.00- $20.00
GAYLORD 4
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA .
MACKINAW TOTAL §.00 $20.00 $20.00- $20.00
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA 4.60 $42.50 $42 .50- $42.50
BALDWIN i
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 4.60 $42.50 $42.50- $42.50
ROSCOMMON
MIO
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL
REGION 2 TOTAL 4.60 $42.50 $42 .50- $42.50 5.00 $20.00 $20.00- 3$20.00
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 14.19 $23.66 $13.00- $42.50 164.33 $22.66 $12.00- $40.00 .70 $20.00 $20.00- $20.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 29 .44 $3.00- $3.00 39.414 $1.00- $4.00 3.77 $1.00- $1.00



PROG. G/188/30

SAWLOGS

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL

REGION 1 TOTAL

INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON
MIO
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL

REGION 2 TOTAL

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL

(REPORTED BY MBF

T m—"

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

N. WHITE CEDAR

NET VOL

8.00
§7.00
57.00

1.656
31.30
32.95
87.95
10.00

8.50

8.05
24 .60
§1.15

4.10

4.10
15.00
i5.00

70.25

168.20

73.30

AVERAGE

$39.00
$39.00
$22.00
$22.00
$20.00
$30.33
$29.82
$26.01
$20.00
$25.00
$16.68
$23.568
$22.02
$19.00
$19.00
$27.73
$27.73

$23.086

124.78

) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR:

RANGE
$39.00- $39.00
$39.00- $38.00
$22.00- $22.00
$22.00- $22.00
$20.00- $20.00
$12.00- $40.00
$12.00- $40.00
$12.00- $40.00
$20.00- $20.00
$25.00- $25.00
$14.00- $23.00
$19.00- $35.00
$14.00- $35.00
$19.00- $19.00
$19.00- $19.00
$10.00- $29.00
$10.00- $29.00
$10.00- $35.00
$10.00- $40.00

$6.00- $7.60

NET VOL

.87
64.05
23.14
87.88
60.80
219.60
35.20
315.70
238.68
126.24
188.30
104 .82
667 .82

1,071.38

93.54
13.63
319. 71
72.44
499.32
30.50
114.70
11.85
157. 15
98.74
208.64
36.60
343 .98

1,000.45

2,071.83

17.00

APR 84/MAR BS

PRICE RANGE:

WHITE PINE
AVERAGE RANGE

$35.00 $35.00- $35.00
$29.20 $12.00- $50.00
$37.47 $30.00- $42.00
$31.43 $12.00- $50.00
$42.21 $26.00- $51.50
$33.98 $28.00- $46.00
$31.31 $25.00- $38.00
$35.27 $25.00- $51.80
$38.10 $21.00- $46.00
$30.72 $25.00- $45.00
$37.05 $25.00- $47.00
$35.62 $16.00- $52.00
$36.00 $16.00- $52.00
$35.41 $12.00- $52.00
$64.10 $31.00- $80.00
$50.01 $50.00- $50.00
$61.30 $30.00- $60.00
$56.67 $40.00- $75.00
$54 .44 $30.00- $80.00
$47.13 $39.00- $70.00
$64 .43 $28.00- $80.00
$50.00 $50.00- $50.00
$59.97 $28.00- $80.00
$69. 11 $31.00- $82.00
$92.24 $42.00-%103.38
$49 .45 $15.00- $60.00
$81.05 $15.00-3103.38
$64 46 $15.00-%$103.38
$49 44 $12.00-%103.38

$791.43-4791.43

$10.00-%150.00

NET VOL

1.177.18
1,358.60

238.386
259. 11
94.00
254.24
B846.71
15.70
341.70
54.00
411.40
234 .94
751.48
25.05
1,011.47

2,269 .58

3,628.18

6.00

7

PAGE
04/04/85
RED PINE
AVERAGE RANGE
$31.00 $31.00- $31.00
$39.89  $17.00- $51.00
$39.38  $17.00- $51.00
$44.64 $38.00- $51.50
$32.02 $32.00- $32.00
$28.00 $28.00- $28.00
$43.76 $28.00- $51.50
$39.85 $21.00- $55.00
$22.82 $21.00- $50.00
$64.32 $25.00- $71.00
$37.77 $25.00- $40.00
$36.69 $21.00- $71.00
$37.54 $17.00- $71.00
$76.92  $55.00- $80.00
$62.63 $62.00- $74.00
$64.20 $38.00- $72.00
$75.08  $42.00-$120.00
$69.47  $38.00-$120.00
$52.16 $49.50- $70.00
$67.368 $32.00-$110.00
$55.27 $50.00- $65.00
$65.18  $32.00-$110.00
$61.09  $32.00- $80.00
$93.28 $43.00-$135.32
$33.70 $28.80- $53.00
$84.33  $28.80-$135.32
$£75.32 $28.80-%135.32
$61.17  $17.00-$135.32
$163.50-%$163.50



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

$10.00-%150.

4.20
1.01

SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF | AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B4/MAR BS PRICE RANGE:
JACK PINE MIXED PINE
FOREST AREA NET VoL AVERAGE RANGE NET VoL AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA .

CRYSTAL FALLS 683.03 $46.98 $30.00- $50.00

HORWAY 37.46 $38.27 $30.00- $40.00
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 100.49 $43.74 $30.00- $50.00

ISHPEMING

GWINN

ESCANABA 1.20 $35.00 $35.00- $35.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 1.20 $35.00 $35.00- $35.00

SHINGLETON

NEWBERRY

NAUBINWAY

SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL

REGION 1 TOTAL 101.69 $43.623
INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER _ 7.77 $10.94 $10.00- $11.10 304 .30 $46.52
ATLANTA 76.80 $40.00 $40.00- $40.00 91.10 $54.78
MACKINAW TOTAL B84.57 $37.33 $10.00- $40.00 395.40 %48 42
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA 23.00 $12.63 $10.00- $17.00 41.40 $44.00
BALDWIN 40.00 $17.20 $17.20- $17.20
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 63.00 $15.53 $10.00- $17.20 41.40 %44 .00
ROSCOMMON 26.66 +15.65 $13.00- $21.00 6.99 $50.03
MIO 15.00 %41.10
GLADWIN 22.00 $42.90
AUSABLE TOTAL 26.66 %15.65 $13.00- $21.00 43.99 143.12
REGION 2 TOTAL 174.23 126,12 T1,00- £40.00 180.792 ¢47.051
OTHER

OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 174.23 126,13 10, 00- $40.00 582.108 146 19

EACLUSIONS TOTAL 24 .00 BOoun- 48,00 45,00

$30.00- $50.00

$24.00- $90.20
$43.00- $73.00
$24.00- $90.20

$44.00° $44.00
$14 00- $44.00
$50.00- $50.00
$41.10- $41.10
$20.00- $53.00
$20.00- $53.00

120 00 o0 20

120 00- 19020

(B I5 LRG435

14.40
21.10
36.561

49 .71

8.50
8.50
1.70

59.91

48 .50

PAGE 8
04/04/85
00
HEMLOCK
AVERAGE RANGE

$13.00 $13.00- $13.00
$13.00 $13.00- $13.00
$13.00 $13.00- $13.00
$13.00 $13.00- $13.00
$24.00 $24.00- $24.00
$10.80 $10.00- $11.00
$13.30 $13.30- $13.30
$12.65 $10,.00- $24.00
$12.74 $10.00- $24.00
$10.00 $10.00- $£10.00
$10.00 $10.00- $10.00
$£11.00 $11.00- $11.00
+11.00 $11.00- $11.00
T10.16 1£10.00- £11.00
+12.30 $10.00- $24.00

+7.00- 49.00



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAM DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES PAGE 9
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/04/85
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF ) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES TOR: APR B4/MAR BS PRICE RANGE: $10.00-%150.00
BLACIK ASH BLACK CHERRY MIXED DAK
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE MHET VoL AVERAGE RANGE HET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA 6.10 $77.00 +77.00- $77.00
CRYSTAL FALLS 3.70 $36.91 $34.00- $40.00 .50 $34.00 $34.00- $34.00
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 9.80 1%61.868 $34.00- $77.00 .50 %$34.00 $34.,00- $34.00
ISHPEMING 1.70 $20.00 $20.00- $20.00
GWINN .86 $20.00 $£20.00- $20.00
ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TODTAL 2.66 $20.00 $20.00- $20.00
SHINGLETON 33.21 $40.24 $30.00- $61.00 11.82 $17.00 417.00- $17.00
HEWBERRY 5.50 338.81 130.00 3$41.00
NAUB INWAY 6.00 $30.00 $30.00- $30.00
SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 44.71 $38.71 $30.00- $61.00 11.82 $17.00 $17.00- $17.00
REGION 1 TOTAL 9.R0 1G1. ARG 1345.00- £77.00 47.87 $37.62 $20.00- $61.00 11.82 $17.00 $17.00- $17.00
INDIAN RIVER 27.00 3G9, 40 £38 .00 $110.00
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA 6.48 $26.00 426.00- $26.00
MACKINAW TOTAL- 27 .00 £6G9.10 0. 00-9 11000 G.48 $26.00 $26.00- $26.00
TRAVERSE CITY 1.50 1G0.00 460.00- $60.00
KALKASKA 2.60 112 00 FI2 .00 - 12 ()
BALDWIN 1,784.18 $75.00 $35.00- $92.00
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 2.G60 $12.00 112 00 112 00 1,785.68 $74.99 $35.00- $92.00
ROSCOMMON 560.681 $37.97 $10.00- $80.00
MIO 507.70 $44.48 $23.00- $70.00
GLADWIN 3.00 115.00 115.00- $15.00 211.65 $51.66 112.00-%140.00
AUSABLE TOTAL 3.00 4%15.00 $15.00- $15.00 1,279 .96 €42 .82 $10.00-%140.00
REGION 2 TOTAL 3.00 115 00 2 15.00- 215,00 29 .60 164.36 T12.00-%110._00 2072 12 10G1.48 110.00-1140.00
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 12.80 $50.88 $1%.00- $77.00 77.47 $47 .84 112.00-%110.00 3,083.94 461,31 $10.00-%140.00
EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 216.50 $4.00-3$570.28
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/04/85
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF ) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR 84/MAR 85 PRICE RAMGE:  $10.00-$150,00
MIXED ASPEN. MIXED SOFTWOOD MIXED HARDWOOD
FOREST AREA NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE MET VOL  AVERAGE RAMGE NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA 26.70 $34.85 $27.00- $36.00
CRYSTAL FALLS 7.10 $38.91 $33.00- $50.00
NORWAY 85.90 $45.81 $33.50- $56.00

COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 119.70 $42.95 $27.00- $56.00
ISHPEMING 9.50 $25.00 $25.00- $25.00 ] :
GWINN 19.08 $25.00 $25.00- $25.00 91.79 $23.40 $20.00- $38.00
ESCANABA 13.50 $72.00 $72.00- $72.00 176.80 $48.50 $18.00- $52.10

ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 42.08 $10.08 $25.00- 172.00 268.59 $39.92 $18.00- $52.10
SHINGLETON 13.31 $23.24 $16.00- $30.00
NEWBERRY 42.00 $21.23 $11.00- $35.00
NAUBINWAY 32.00 $27.82 $25.00- $45.00
SAULT STE. MARIE 137.80 $13.98  $10.00- $30.00 1.20 $14.00 $14.00- $14 00 41.30 $21.23 $14.00- $25.83

LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 137.80 $13.98 $10.00- $30.00 1.20 $14.00 $14.00- $14.00 128.61 $23.08 $11.00- $45.00

REGION 1 TOTAL 137.80 $13.98  $10.00- $30.00 43.28 $39.35 $14.00- $72.00 516.90 $36.43 $11.00- $56.00
INDIAN RIVER 27.00 $26.22 $10.00- $45.00
GAYLORD _ 2.10 $10.00 $10.00- $10.00
PIGEON RIVER 1,393.68 $52.75 $14.70-$125.00 25.12 $15.21 $10.00- $22.00
ATLANTA 117.90 $28.61 $22.00- $60.00 12.90 $10.00 $10.00- -$10.00 52.26 $17.56 $12.00- $18.00

MACKINAW TOTAL 1,611.58 $50.87  $14.70-$125.00 12.80 $10.00  $10.00- $10.00 106.48 $19.05 $10.00- $45.00
TRAVERSE CITY 122.90 $33.38 $12.00- $50.00 2.10 $66.00 $66.00- $66.00 16.70 $49.84 $29.00- $57.26
KALKASKA ; 38.38 $47.53  $23.00- $58.00
BALDWIN 433.70 $85.86  $20.00-$123.00

PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 122.90 $33.38 $12.00- $50.00 2.10 $66.00 $66.00- $G6.00 ABR.78 $81.62 $20.00-$123.00
ROSCOMMON 480.12 $26.24 $13.00- $65.77 11.00 $19.63 $16.00- $21.00 12.64 $17.02 $14.60- $18.00
MIO
GLADWIN 6G7.00 $21.49  $273.00- $25.00 1.50 $10.00  $10.00- $10.00 30,38 118.05 413.00- $30.50

AUSABLE TOTAL 547.12 $2R.03 $13.00- $GS5.77 12.50 +18.1n +10.00- +21.00 43.02 %$17.75 $13.00- $30.50

REGION 2 TOTAL 2,1B1.G0 143 .65 T13.00-1125.00 27.50 tTIh 1A 10, 00 1665 00 RIR.28 416GGR.RB7 $10.00-%123.00
OTHER

OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 2,319.40 $41.89  §10.00-4125.00 70.78 131.11 110 00- 72 00 1.155.18 $53.25  110.00-$123.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 33,00 FL . on- 15 . 00 27 .00 17 00 17 .00 155,32 14.00-

$9.00



£y " PROG. G/188/30

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES PAGE 11
: FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/04/85
Ky . TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
5 PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B4/MAR 8BS PRICE RAMGE : $1.00- $25.00
SUGAR MAPLE AMERICAN ELM RED MAPLE
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE MET VOL AVERAGE RANGE HET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA
1. CRYSTAL FALLS 85.00 $1.00 $1.00- %1.00 14.00 $2.45 +$2.45- $2.45
NORWAY 240.00 $2.00 $2.00- $2.00
) COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 325.00 $1.73 $1.00- 32,00 14.00 $2.45 $2.45- 32.45
3 ISHPEMING 74 .80 $1.50 $].50- $1.50 980.60 $3.82 $2.00- $5.13
: GWINN 212.00 $t.11 $1.00- $1.40
: ESCANABA 135.00 $3.15 $3.15- $3.15 80.00 $1.50 $£1.50- $1.50 360.00 $6.56 $2.20- $10.00
4 ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 209.80 $2 .58 $1.50- $3.15 292 .00 $1.22 $1.00- ¢1.50 1,350.60 $4.55 $£2.00- $10.00
{ SHINGLETON 14.00 $1.55 t1.65- $1.55
NEWBERRY 94 .00 $2.20 $2.20- $2.20
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE 85.00 $4.06 $2.90- $5.00 i2.00 $2.06 $2.05- $2.05 528.00 $1.69 $1.00- $2.10
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 85.00 $4.06 $2.80- $5.00 12.00 $2.05 t2.05- $2.05 636.00 $1.78 31.00- $2.20
REGION 1 TOTAL 294 .80 $2.99 $1.50- $5.00 529.00 $1.650 $1.00- $2.05 2,000.60 13.65 $1.00- $10.00
INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER 103.00 3$12.25 $12.25- $12.25
ATLANTA 188.00 $12.00 $12.00- $12.00 3,083.00 $10.51 $5.00- $15.00
' MACKINAW TOTAL 291.00 +$i2.08 $12.00- $12.25 3,083.00 %$10.51 $5.00- $15.00
TRAVERSE CITY 50.00 $8.90 18.90- $8.90 716.00 t8.64 $7.37- $9.80
' KALKASKA 182.00 $8.49 44.00- $10.50
BALDWIN 692,29 $9.67 17.00- $10.05
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 50.00 $8.90 $8.90- $B8.90 1,590.29 $9.07 $4.00- $10.50
ROSCOMMON 330.00 +5.50 $5.50- 15.50 2,530.61 t6.59 $2.00- $11.05
MIO 1.454.00 15.09 +3.15- $13.54
GLADWIN 3,795.20 $9.80 $4.10- $20.25
AUSABLE TOTAL 330.00 $5.50 $+%.60- +5.50 1.779.81 +7.92 12.00- $20.25
[ REGION 2 TOTAL 671.00 .61 15.650- 112.25 12,453, 10 +8.71 12.00- $20.25
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 965 . RO 16.RA $1.50- 412 .25 G29,00 $1 50 1.1 00 1.2 05 14, 451 70 8,01 11.00- $20.25



PROG. G/188/30 HICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOREST MANAGEMEMT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B84/MAR 85 PRICE RAMNGE

BASSWOOD WHITE ASH

FOREST AREA HET VoL AVERAGE RANGE MET vOL AVERAGE PANGE

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY'
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL

REGION 1 TOTAL

INDIAN RIVER 159.00 $1.50

GAYLORD

PIGEON RIVER 51.00 $1.45

ATLANTA 193.00 $i1.65
MACKINAW TOTAL 403.00 $2.74

TRAVERSE CITY

KALKASKA

BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL

ROSCOMMON 64.10 17.76 12.00- 18,10

MIO

GLADWIN 39.00 $4.70 $4.70- %1
AUSABLE TOTAL 61.10 $7.76 $2.00- 8. 10 3%.00 ° $4.70 $4.70- 44,

.60- $4.50

Lo
-

.45-  $1.45 19.00 $4.30  $4.30- 34
|.65- $1.65
45- $4.50 19,00 £1.90 $1.30- %4,

- - 4N
v

REGION 2 TOTAL . 4G7 .10 $3.44 11.45-  48.10 58.00 @ %4.50G $4.30- 14,

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGIDN 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 467 . 10 $3.44 $1.45- 18.10 58.00 £4 .56 +4.30- $4.

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 80.00 .28~ % .50 27.00 §.25- 13

30

ao

.70

70

70

70

.25

+1.00- $25.00

MET VoL

4.00
4.00

4.00

187.00

187.00

187.00

191.00

AVERAGE

$4.85
$4.85

$4.85

1+5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$4.99

PAGE 12

04/04/88
RANGE

$4.85- $4.85
$4.85- $4.85
$4.85- $4.85
15.00- $5.00
$5.00- $5.00
$5.00- $5.00
t4.85- $5.00
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i FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/04/85
3 TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
ine PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B84/MAR 85 PRICE RANGE: $1.00- $25.00
: RED DAK WHITE DAK PAPER BIRCH
_ FOREST AREA NET VoL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS 2,500.00 $1.81 $1.30- $3.40
NORWAY 1,661.00 $2.18 $1.85- $3.10
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 4,051.00 $2.02 $1.30- $3.40
J ISHPEMING 2,222.00 $4.34 §2.80- $5.05 2,022.40 $1.88 $1.45- $2.25
u GWINN 108.00 $2.10 $1.50- $10.00
ESCANABA 2,169.00 $3.85 $2.00- $7.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 2,222.00 $4.34 $2.80- $5.05 4,2998.40 $2.88 $1.45- $10.00
SHINGLETON 1,048.00 $3.61 $1.00- $5.12
NEWBERRY . 776.00 $1.10 $1.00- $1.40
NAUBINWAY 2,400.00 $1.44 $1.00- $2.50
SAULT STE. MARIE 31.30 $15.33 $5.51- $20.66 1,230.00 $1.43 $1.00- $3.00
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 31.30 $15.33 $45.51- $20.6G66 5,454.00 $1.81 $1.00- $5.12
REGION 1 TOTAL 2,253.30 $4 .49 $3.80- $20.66 13,804.40 $2.20 £1.00- $10.00
INDIAN RIVER 130.00 $8.00 $8.00- $8.00
GAYLORD : 198.40 $16.70 $10.95- $17.15 52.00 $3.40 $3.40- $3.40
PIGEON RIVER - 55.00 $18.55 $18.55- $18.55 1.177.98 $8. 10 $1.55- $12.51
ATLANTA 4,553.00 $15.63 $13.07- $20.05 1,714.00 $3.77 $1.85- $10.00
MACKINAW TOTAL 4,806.40 $15.71 $10.95- $20.05 3,073.96 $5.60 $1.5656- $12.51
TRAVERSE CITY ¢
KALKASKA 4,514.00 $14.17 $7.20- $19.85 135.00 §11.00 $11.00- $£11.00 94 .00 $7.43 $5.985- $8.90
¢ BALDWIN 946 .00 $11.64 $1).11- $11.90
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 5,460.00 $13.73 $7.20- $19.85 135.00 $11.00 $11.00- $11.00 94.00 $7.43 §5.85- $8.90
ROSCOMMON 1,878.00 $13.26 $5.00- $14.88 794 .25 $3.87 $3.50- $5.00
MIO 6,611.00 $15.96 $5.20- $22.00 64.00 $5.20 $5.20- $5.20
Gl ADWIN 135.00 $20.25 $2G.25- $20.25 178.00 $23.01 $18.45- $24.75 911.00 $5.28 §3.00- $8.00
AUSABLE TOTAL 8,624.00 %£15.44 £5.00- $22.00 178.00 £23 01 $18.45- $24.75 1,769.25 $4.65 £3.00- $8.00
REGION 2 TOTAL 18,890.40 115.01 $5.00- $22.00 313.00 1$17.8R3 $11.00- $24.75 1,937.21 $5.30 %1.55- $12.51
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 21,143.70 413.88 $2.80- 422.00 313.00 417.83 $11.00- 424.75 18,741.61 $3.02 $1.00- $12.51

' EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 390.46 $27.55- $40.05 2 133.00 $.45- $.95



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: PRICE RANGE:

QUAKING ASPEN

LG TODTH ASPEN

$1.00- $26.00

BALSAM POPLAR

NET VOL

AVERAGE

FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA 3,083.00 $1.80 $1.46- $2.50
CRYSTAL FALLS 14,248.39 $6.17 $2.80- $10.07
NORWAY 20,188.00 $6.92 $2.60- $10.80
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 37,487.39 $6.22 $1.46- $10.80
ISHPEMING 5,320.00 $3.66 $2.15- $7.00
GWINN 12,043.00 $5.08 $1.50- $6.25
ESCANABA 6,390.50 $9.54 $4.40- $15.28
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 23,753.50 $5.84 $1.50- $16.28
SHINGLETON 3,614.00 $4.54 $1.30- $9.03 110.00 $5.10 $5.10- $5.10
NEWBERRY 4,6851.11 $1.32 $1.00- $10.00 2,177.00 $2.38 $1.80- $2.B5
NAUBINWAY 3,842.00 $2.83 $1.35- $4.25 505.00 $2.26 $1.50- $2.60
SAULT STE. MARIE 3,663.00 $2.32 $1.00- $3.87 2,835.00 $2.22 $1.05- $3.51
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 16,770. 11 $2.66 $1.00- $10.00 5,627.00 $2.34 $1.05- $5.10
REGION 1 TOTAL 77.021.00 $5.41 $1.00- $15.26 65,627.00 $2 .34 $1.05- $5.10
INDIAN RIVER 3 690.00 $11.00 $11.00- $11.00 7,094.85 $12.03 $65.00- $17.30
GAYLORD 3,9842.82 $9.91 $5.35- $12.40
PIGEON RIVER 660.01 $5.80 $4.50- $9.25 113.00 $8.85 $8.85- $9.85
ATLANTA 7.107.00 $10.06 $3.60- $20.00 8,813.00 $13.27 $2.35- $16.70
MACKINAW TOTAL 8,457.01 $9.82 $3.60- $20.00 19,0863.47 $12.15 $2.35- $17.30
TRAVERSE CITY 1,025.00 $10.17 $3.55- $1i1.00
KALKASKA 1,678.00 $6.54 $3.25- $11.01 11,294.00 $12.82 $3.80- $17.00
BALDWIN 1,292.32 s$13.88 $3.00- $16.00 8,866.40 $12.16 $3.00- $16.60
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 2,970.32 $9.74 $3.00- $15.00 21,285.40 $12.31 $3.00- $17.00
ROSCOMMON 1,438.42 $7.58 $4.70- $10.18 4,250.08 $12.28 $7.00- $i8.99
MID 5,086.00 $£10.40 $4.05- $13.78 2,011.00 $9.79 $4.00- $£18.50
CGLADWIN 801.00 $10.30 $2.00- $11.10 8,312.60 $10.47 $1.00- $20.25
AUSABLE TOTAL 7,325.42 $9.83 $2.00- $13.76 14,573.68 $10.%0 $1.00- $20.25
RCLGION 2 TOTAL 18,752.75 $5.81 $2.00- 3$20.00 65,822.56 $11.88 $1.00- 320.25
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL mm.qu.¢m $6.27 $1.00- $20.00 61,449.55 $11.01 $1.00- $20.25
EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 459 .60 $.50- $56.33 601.00 $.50- $45.00

18.00
219.00
238.00

404.00
404.00

1,209.00
165.00
1,374.00

2,016.00

72.00
51.00
123.00

123.00

2,139.00

646.00

$3.48
$3.30
$3.32

$6.60
$68.80

$1.91
$1.20
$1.82

$2.96

$3.85
$1.50
$2.87

$2.87

$2.95

PAGE 14

04/04/85
RANGE
$3.48- $3.48
$3.00- $4.00
$3.00- $4.00
$3.20- $12.60
$3.20- $12.50
$1.00- $2.25
$1.20- $1.20
$1.00- $2.25
$1.00- $12.50
$3.70- $3.85
$1.50- $1.50
$1.50- $3.85
$1.50- $3.85.
$1.00- $12.50
$.50- $.50



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION

TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

00
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$1.00- $25.00

_ WHITE SPRUCE

$5.25-
$5.00-
$5.00-
$6.00-
$8.50-
$6.00-
$6.00-
$3.70-
$1.00-
$4.05-
$2.00-
$1.00-

$1.00-

$1.15-
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$9.00
$13.00
$13.00
$7.05
$8.50
$11.52
$11.52
$5.90
$5.85
$8.05
$7.15
$8.08

$13.00

$1.15- $20.00

$1.16- $20.00

$20.00

$1.00- $20.00

PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR 84/MAR B85 PRICE RANGE
BALM OF GILEAD BALSAM FIR
FOREST AREA NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS 91.00 $2.80  $2.80- $2.80 3,573.00 $5.83  $3.00- $8.
NORWAY 166.00 $3.24  $2.25- $3.50 1,299.00 $5.20  $3.50- $9.

COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 257.00 $3.08  $2.25- $3.50 4.872.00 $5.66  $3.00- $89.
ISHPEMING 291.40 $3.83  $3.00- $5.
GWINN 13.00 $2.00  $2.00- $2.00 2,633.00 $4.67  $3.10- $6.
ESCANABA 307.00 $3.76  $2.50- $5.05  4,371.92 $7.68  $4.40- s$i1.

ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 320.00 $3.69  42.00- $5.05  7,206.32 $6.44  $3.00- $11.
SHINGLETON 878.50 $3.04  $2.20- $4.
NEWBERRY 586.00 $2.40  $1.00- $4.
NAUBINWAY 57.00 $1.00 $1.00- $1.00  2,797.00 $3.81  $2.00- $6.
SAULT STE. MARIE 141.00 $1.35  $4.35- $1.35 964.00 $2.73  $1.95- $3.

LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 198.00 $1.24  $1.00- $1.35 5,225.50 $3.32  $1.00- $6.

REGION 1 TOTAL 775.00 $2.87  $1.00- $5.05 17,393.82 $5.29  $1.00- $11.
INDIAN RIVER 7.00 $1.80  $1.80- $1.
GAYLORD 23.00 $1.94  $1.80- $2.
PIGEON RIVER 666.91 $1.20  $1.00- $1.
ATLANTA 323.00 $1.95  $1.30- $3.50 18.00 $1.60  $1.60- $1.

MACKINAW TOTAL 323.00 $1.96  $1.30- $3.50 714.91  $1.24  $1.00- $2.
TRAVERSE CITY 13.00 $1.84  $1.84- $1.
KALKASKA 17.00 $5.15  $5.16- $5.
BALDWIN

PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 30.00 $3.71  $1.84- $5.
ROSCOMMON 11.00 $5.00  $5.00- $5.
MIO 4.00 $1.80  $1.80- $i.
GLADWIN 10.00 $5.40  $5.40- $5.40 40.00 $1.25  $1.25- $1.

AUSABLE TOTAL 10.00 $5.40  $5.40- $5.40 55.00 $2.04  $1.25- $5.

REGION 2 TOTAL 333.00 $2.05  $1.30- $5.40 799.91 $1.38  $1.00- 45.
OTHER

OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 1,108.00 $2 .62 $1.00- $5.40 18,193.73 $5.12 $1.00- $11

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 173.00 5.50-  $.50 274.90 $.70- %,

95

NEF VOL  AVERAGE
|
2,533.00 $5.81
95(Q.50 $7.26
3,483.50 $6.20
130.80 $7.02
89.00 $8.50
859.60 $8.81
1,179.40 $9.40
350.00 $4.33
194.00 $4.42
1,886.00 $6.03
457.00 $4.76
2,896.00 $5.51
7,558.80 $6.44
66.00 $9.82
| 66.00 $8.82
66.00 $9.82
7,624.90 $6.47
597.00

$.65-

$.80



PROG. G/188/30

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR:

BLACK SPRUCE

FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS 147 .00 $6.20 $6.20- $8.20
NORWAY 181.00 $9.27 $7.50- $11.00
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL * 338.00 $7.83 $6.20- $11.00
ISHPEMING 477.50 $7.38 $§.40- $8.07
GWINN 1,405.00 $7.33 $5.30- $10.10
ESCANABA 338.00 $7.83 $7.16- $8.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 2,220.50 $7.42 $5.30- $10.10
SHINGLETON 2,667.27 $5.30 $3.95- $12.17
NEWBERRY §51.00 $3.90 $3.07- $5.50
NAUBINWAY 336.00 $5.27 $3.75- $6.00
SAULT STE. MARIE 363.00 $5.47 $3.05- $7.80
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 3,817.27 $5. 11 $3.05- $12.17
REGION 1 TOTAL 6,375.77 $6.07 $3.05- $12.17
INDIAN RIVER 33.00 $2.50 $2.50- $2.50
GAYLORD 14.00 $3.00 $3.00- $3.00
PIGEON RIVER - 33.41 $1.75 $1.70- $1.90
ATLANTA 17.00 $2.64 $2.50- $2.70
MACKINAW TOTAL 97 . 41 $2.33 $1.70- $3.00
TRAVERSE CITY ;
KALKASKA
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON
MID
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL
REGION 2 TOTAL 97 .41 $2.33 $1.70- $3.00
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 6,473.18 $6.01 $1.70- $12.17
EXCLUSIDNS TOTAL 42 .00 1.65- $.65

APR B4/MAR 8BS PRICE RANGE:

N. WHITE CEDAR

NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE
15.00 $4.98 $4.70- $6.10
106.00 $2.00  $2.00- $2.00
120.00 $2.37 $2.00- . $6.10
8.80 $3.40  $3.40- $3.40
1,452.00 $4.67  $2.10- $8.50
156.00 $4.27  $3.42- $4.35
1,614.60 $4.63  $3.10- $8.50
768.00 $2.76  $1.80- $4.25
11.00 $1.00 $1.00- $1.00
851.75 $3.05 $1.75- $4.35
1,232,00 $2.27 $1.00- $5.75
2,862.75 $2.63  $1.00- $5.75
4,597.35 $3.32 $1.00- $6.50
128.75 $8.00  $8.00- $8.00
110.00 $5.72 $4.70- $8.85
719.00 $8.08 $5.00- $15.00
957.76 $7.79  $4.70- $15.00
51.00 $6.70 $6.70- $6.70
95.00 $6.05 $6.05- $B.05
12.80 $3.18 $2.00- $7.40
158.80 $6.02 $2.00- $7.40
1.00 $5.00 $5.00- $5.00
514.00 $6.48 $2.00- $10.00
515.00 $6.48 $2.00- $10.00
1,631.55 $7.21 $2.00- $15.00
6,228.90 $4.34 $1.00- $15.00

AVERAGE

$1.00- $25.00
NET VOL
48.00 $3.45
48.00 $3.46
43.80 $4.45
24.00 $4.00
219.00 $6.78
286.80 $6.43
40.00 $2.27
9.00 $3.20
48 .00 $2.44
383.90 $4.80
383.90 $4.80
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RANGE
$2.85- $3.75
$2.85- $3.75
$4.30- $4.80
$2.50- $4.50
$3.55- $6.78
$2.50- $6.75
$1.35- $3.05
$3.20- $3.20
$1.36- $3.20
$1.35- $6.75
$1.35- $6.75



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION

TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B4/MAR 8BS PRICE RANGE:
WHITE PINE RED PINE
FOREST AREA NET VoL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS 13.00 $4.18 $4.15- $4.25 11.00 $5.44 $4.15- $7.00
NORWAY

COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 13.00 $4.18 $4.15- $4.25 11.00 $5.44 $4.15- 37.00
ISHPEMING 5.20 $5.90 $5.90- 4$5.80 88.00 $6.72 $5.40- $10.50
GWINN
ESCANABA 21.00 $4.76 $4.00- $5.00 1,254.00 $21.59 $21.590- $21.58

ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 26.20 $4.98 $4.00- $5.90 1,342.00 $20.61 $5.40- $21.58
SHINGLETON 594 .85 $4.72 $1.85- $6.35 3,653.00 $12.85 $8.85- $23.12
NEWBERRY 988.00 $5.18 $4.25- $5.25 20.00 $8.63 $9.00- $9.75
NAUBINWAY 172.00 $4.11 $3.00- $4.30 228.80 s$10.81 $7.55- $12.27
SAULT STE. MARIE 119.00 $4.39 $3.00- $5.50 52.00 $9.45 $8.40- $8.50

LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 983.85 $4.82 $1.85- $6.35 3,853.80 $12.48 $7.55- $23.12

REGION 1 TOTAL 1,023.05 $4 .63 $1.95- $6.35 5,306.80 $14.52 $4.15- $23.12
INDIAN RIVER 37.00 $1.60 $1.60- $1.8680 4,700.00 $6.70 $5.26- $8.72
GAYLORD ]

PIGEON RIVER 184 .40 $2.15 $1.00- $3.76 B82.80 $8.64 $3.95- $9.60
ATLANTA 352.00 $9.30 $4.10- $12.00

MACKINAW TOTAL 221.40 $2.06 $1.00- $3.75 5,134.80 $6.00 $3.95- $12.00
TRAVERSE CITY 102.00 $3.73 $3.60- $5.00 659.00 $3.02 $2.50- $5.30
KALKASKA 29.00 $4.51 $3.60- $5.85 610.00 $5.38 $3.05- $6.30
BALDWIN )

PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 131.00 $3.90 $3.60- $5.95 1,269.00 $4.16 $2.50- 36.30
ROSCOMMON 64.30 $4.91 uM.mOI $6. 10 421.44 $4.54 $3.45- $5.00
MIO 1 249.00 $7.72 $4.60- $9.02
GLADWIN 30.00 $6.23 $5.18- $7.10 50.00 $4.90 $4.90- $4.80

AUSABLE TOTAL 94.30 $5.33 $2.50- $7.10 720.44 $5.66 $3.45- 39.02

REGION 2 TOTAL *446.70 $3.29 $1.00- $7.10 7,124.24 $5.61 $2.50- 412.00
OTHER

OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 1,469.75 $4.22 $1.00- $7.10 12,431.04 $9.43 $2.50- $23.12

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL

$1.00- $25.00

NET VOL

463.00
4,202.18
1,634.00

5,736.19
13.810.40
13,625.00

308.00

1,493.00

29,334.40

35,533.58

1956.00
4,051.58
1,528.60
8,612.00
14,385.08
2,062.00
5,207.00
2,775.00
10,044.00
1,578.47
6,878.00
1,329.00
9,785.47

34,214 .55

69,748. 14

PAGE 17
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JACK PINE
AVERAGE RANGE
$14.30 $14.30- $14.30
$14.30 $14.30- $14.30
$12.87 $2.00- $15.58
$15.90 $15.80- $16.05
$13.68 $2.00- $16.05
$13.92 $9.10- $23.15
$7.59 $4.69- $10.14
$11.80  $7.55- $12.27
$9.62 $6.90- $11.03
$10.74 $4.69- $23.15
$11.28 $2.00- $23.15
$9.18  $9.15- $9.15
$6.64 $4.97- $10.45
$8.26  $5.65- $9.60
$7.21 $3.15- $17.00
$7.18 $3.15- $17.00
$2.73 $2.50- $5.50
$6.16  $4.00- $10.51
$5.47 $3.00- $6.51
$4.74 $2.50- $10.51
$4.44 $3.00- $8.00
$7.20  $2.00- $12.10
$4.22 $3.00- $4.80
$6.35 $2.00- $12.10
$6.23  $2.00- $17.00
$8.79 $2.00- $23.15
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/04/85
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B4/MAR 85 PRICE RANGE: $1.00- $25.00
MIXED PINE SCOTCH PINE HEMLOCK
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS \ 20.00 $2.60 $2.60- $2.80
NORWAY 10.00 $5.00 $5.00- '$5.00
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 10.00 $5.00 $5.00- 4$5.00 20.00 $2.60 $2.60- $2.60
ISHPEMING 29.680 $3.69 $3.35- $4.00
GWINN 34.00 $4.70 $4.70- 3$4.70 18.00 $3.35 $3.35- $3.35
ESCANABA . 7.00 $2.00 $2.00- $2.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 34.00 $4.70 $4.70- $4.70 54.60 $3.36 $2.00- $4.00
SHINGLETON 30.00 $11.80 $11.80- $11.80 671.00 $3.58 $3.10- $4.865
NEWBERRY 322.00 $4.81 $4.81- 3$4.81 10.00 - $3.50 $3.50- $3.50
NAUBINWAY 585.00 $4.41 $2.85- $7.00
SAULT STE. MARIE 8.00 $3.58 $2.95- $4.65 122.00 $2.80 $2.80- $2.80
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 360.00 $6.386 $2.85- $11.80 1,388.00 $3.85 $2.80- $7.00
REGION 1 TOTAL 404.00 $6.30 $2.95- $11.80 1,462.60 $3.82 $2.00- $7.00
INDIAN RIVER 990.00 $8.60 $3.60- $B.60
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER 1,966.53 $6.59 $2.00- $10.01
ATLANTA 299.00 $3.12 $2.60- $4.65 84.00 $8.90 $8.80- $8.90
MACKINAW TOTAL 3,255.53 $6.88 $2.00- s10.01 84.00 $8.90 $8.90- %8.90
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA 76.00 $1.81 $1.00- $4.95 -
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 76.00 $1.81 $1.00- $4.95
ROSCOMMON 463.00 $2.687 $2.40- $5.10
Mio 343.00 $4 .66 $3.00- $8.76
GLADWIN 25.00 $4.32 $1.00- $6.10
AUSABLE TOTAL 831.00 $3.54 $1.00- $8.76
REGION 2 TOTAL 4,162.53 $6.12 $1.00- $10.01 84.00 $8.90 $8.90- $8.90
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 4,566 .53 $6.05 $1.00- $11.80 84 .00 $8.90 18 .90- 48.90 1,462,860 $3.82 $2.00- $7.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
| FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
| TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B4/MAR B85 PRICE RANGE: - $1.00- $25.00

BLACK ASH BLACK CHERRY ROCK ELM

FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA 100.00 $1.50
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 100.00 $1.50
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL

REGION 1 TOTAL 100.00 $1.50

INDIAN RIVER .
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY i66.00 $8.90 $8.90- $8.90
KALKASKA 39.00 $2.51 $1.95- $3.20
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 205.00 $7.68 $1.95- $8.90
HWWOQSZOZ 4.40 $3.30 $3.30- $3.30 33.00 $3.59 $2.50- $5.00
GLADWIN 572.80 $6.54 $1.50- $11.00 30.00 $7.95 $7.95- $7.95
AUSABLE TOTAL 577.20 $6.52 $1.50- $i11.00 63.00 $5.66 $2.50- $7.85

REGION 2 TOTAL 577.20 $6.52 $].50- $11.00 268.00 $7.21 $1.85- $8.90

DTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 2 TOTAL .

STATE TOTAL §77.20 16.52 $1.50- $11.00 268 .00 $7.21 $1.95- $8.90 100.00 $1.50

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL

PAGE 18

04/04/85

RANGE
$1.50- $1.50
$1.50- $1.50
$1.50- $1.50
$1.50- $1.50



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B4/MAR 85 PRICE RANGE:

IRONWOOD MIXED DAK

FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA

CRYSTAL FALLS

NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL

ISHPEMING

GWINN

ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL

SHINGLETON

NEWBERRY

NAUBINWAY

SAULT STE. MARIE 13.00 $6.76 $6.75- $8.75
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 13.00 $6.75 $6.75- $68.785 !

REGION 1 TOTAL 13.00 $6.75 $6.76- $8.75

INDIAN RIVER

GAYLORD :

PIGEON RIVER 32.00 $4.35 $4.35- $4.35

ATLANTA 1,802.00 $13.77 $1.80- $16.70
MACKINAW TOTAL 32.00 $4.35 $4.35- $4.35 1,602.00 $13.77 $1.80- $16.70

TRAVERSE CITY 228.00 $6.30 $6.30- $6.30

KALKASKA

BALDWIN 13,078.84. $13.24 $6.70- $16.15
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 13,3068.84 $13.12 $6.30- $16.15

ROSCOMMON 6,334.48 $12.72 $2.00- $24.37

MIO 6,692.00 $15.90 $2.70- $22.10

GLADWIN 3,049.80 $13.83 $1.00- $24.75
AUSABLE TOTAL 16,076.28 $14.21 $1.00- $24.75

REGION 2 TOTAL 32.00 $4.35 $4.35- $4.35 30,985.12 $13.72 $1.00- $24.75

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 45.00 15.04 $4.35- $6.75 30,985.12 $13.72 $1.00- $24.75

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 312.00 $25.75- 377.79

PAGE | 20
04/04/85
$1.00- $25.00
.......... " MIXED ASPEN
NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE

322.00 s$5.10 $5.10- $5.10
322.00 $5.10 $6.10- $5.10
781.00 $4.85 $4 .85- $4.85
781.00 $4.85 $4.95- $4.985
81.00 $2.00 $2.00- 32.00
661.00 3$2.34 $1.50- $2.75
823.00 $1.01 $1.60- $2.00
1,6456.00 $2.08 $1.50- $2.75

2,748.00 $3.25 $1.50- $5.10

14,073.89 $10.65 $5.50- $12.51
3,434.00 $14.29 $10.20- $16.98
17,507.89 $11.37 $5.50- s18.98

989.00 $7.54 $6.00- $9.20

989.00 $7.54 $6.00- $9.20
6,746.27 $7.08 $2.00- $18.26

1,660.00 $8.00 $8.00- $8.00
8,406.27 17.26 $2.00- $18.26

26,902.96 $9.94 $2.00- a-u.mn

29 ,650.96 $9.32 $1.50- $18.26



PROG. G/188/30

PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR:

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL

REGION 1 TOTAL

INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON
MIO
GLADWIN
ANISABLE TOTAL

REGION 2 TOTAL

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
APR B4/MAR 85

MIXED SOFTWOOD

NET VvOL

71.00
2,208. 10
5,998.
8:275.10

119.00
3,299.00
1,533.00
4,951.00

93.00
1.241.00

838.00
439.00
2'611.00

i6,837.10

763.40
138.00

2,732.00
3,634 .40
30.00
50.00

80.00
166.00
32.00
123,13
321.13

4,035.53

19,872 .63

AVERAGE

$5.31
$6.32
$7.18
$6.94
$3.50
$3.66
$6.04
$4.08
$8.05
$4.09
$3.77
$3.27
$3.92

$5.55

$4.47
$1.89

$4.75
$4 .57
$3.33
$4.62

$4.13
$2.85
$3.25
$1.81
$2 49

$1.40

$5.31

$5.25- $5.85
$3.45- $8.50
$4.00- $12.00
$3.45- $12.00
$3.00- $4.00
$2.00- $6.50
$3.90- $0.88
$2.00- $9.88
$3.685- $98.00
$2.00- $10.00
$2.35- $5.85
$2.00- $6.25
$2.00- $10.00

$2.00- $12.00

$1.80- $12.00
$1.69- $1.69

$1.65- $9.00
$1.65- $12.00
$3.05- $4.10
$3.55- $5.00

$3.05- $5.00
$2.20- $3.45
$3.25- $3.25
$1.00- $2.90
$1.00- $3.45

$1.00- $12.00

$1.00- $12.00

MIXED HARDWOOD

NET VOL

1,207.00
4,302.00
6,641.00
12,150.00
124.80
11,169.00
a,174.20
17,468.00
5,418.00
3,793.00
6,381.00
1,476.00
17,078.00

468,696.00

6,433.60
1,084.80
§,023.16
§,249.00

17,790.58
2,624.00
3,210.00
4,532.04

10,366.04
1,020.47
1,120.00
1,651.00
3,791.47

31,948.07

78 ,644.07

329.00

AVERAGE

$1.54
$1.85
$2.30
$2.08
$1.49
$2.32
$3.87
$2.87
$2.43
$1.95
$2.88
$2.18
$2.47

$2.51

$10.81
$15.28
$6.74
$9.40
$9.52
$8.08
$10.94
$10.06
$9.83
$9.66
$9.01
$6.50
$8.09

$9.45

$5.33

$1.10-
$1.00-
$1.00-
$1.00-
$1.20-
$1.00-
$1.85-
$1.00-
$1.20-
$1.00-
$1.00-
$1.10-
$1.00-

$1.00-

$5.00-
$4.30-
$3.40-
$1.50-
$1.650-
$2.05-
$5.00-
$3.00-
$2.05-
$5.00-
$3.25-
$1.00-
$1.00-

$1.00-

$1.00-

4.50-

$1.
$7.
$5.
$7.
$2.
$6.
$6.
$6.
$6.
$8.
$4.
$20.
$20.

$20.

$16.
$22.
$12.
$20.
$22.
$11.
$19.
$16.
$19.
$14.
$22.
$11.
.00

$22

$22

$22
$

PRICE RANGE:

80
20
20
20
25
75
59
75
00
18
35
65
65

00
a8
61
00

0o
00
00
00
85
00
oo

.85

PAGE 21
04/04/85



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

BOLTS (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B4/MAR B85 PRICE RANGE:
SUGAR MAPLE PAPER BIRCH
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA

CRYSTAL FALLS 5.00 $10.00 $10.00- $10.00

NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 5.00 $10.00 $10.00- %$10.00

ISHPEMING

GWINN

ESCANABA 8.00 3$12.50 $12.50- $12.50 187.00 $23.07 $7.55- $27.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 8.00 $12.50 $12.50- $12.50 197.00 $23.07 $7.55- $27.00

SHINGLETON

NEWBERRY

NAUBINWAY 10.00 $5.00 $5.00- $5.00

SAULT STE. MARIE .65 $5.00 $5.00- 3$5.00 37.80 $8.86 $5.00- $12.00
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL .65 $5.00 $5.00- $5.00 47.80 $8.92 $5.00- $12.00
REGION 1 TOTAL B.65 $11.83 $5.00- $12.50 249.80 $20.09 $5.00- $27.00

INDIAN RIVER

GAYLORD

PIGEON RIVER

ATLANTA

MACKINAW TOTAL :
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON
MID
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL

REGION 2 TOTAL

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 8.65 ¢11.93 $5.00- $12.50 249.80 $20.09 $5.00- $27.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL

PAGE 22

04/04/85
$3.00- $50.00
QUAKING ASPEN o
NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE
21.00 $6.00 $6.00- $6.00
435.11 $4.78 $3.50- $7.00
283.00 $5.00 $5.00- $5.00
739.11  $4.89 $3.50- $7.00
739.11  $4.8¢ $3.50- $7.00
100.00 $5.10 ' §5.10- $5.10
100.00 $5.10 $5.10- $5.10
100.00  $5.10 $15.10- $5.10
839.11  $4.81 $3.50- $7.00
331. 10 $1.00- $2.61



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES _ PAGE 23
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/04/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
BOLTS (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B4/MAR B5 PRICE RANGE: $3.00- $50.00

LG TOOTH ASPEN BALM OF GILEAD WHITE SPRUCE

FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGF NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE

' BARAGA
3 CRYSTAL FALLS

NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL

ISHPEMING

GWINN

ESCANABA

SCANABA RIVER TOTAL

SHINGLETON .

NEWBERRY

NAUBINWAY 36.00 $5.00 $4.00- $5.80

SAULT STE. MARIE 7.15 $5.74 $5.75- $5.75 28.10 $7.46 $4.50- $8.50
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 43.15 $5.12 $4.00- $5.80 28.10 $7.46 $4.50- $8.50

%

ol REGION 1 TOTAL 43.158 35,12 $4.00- $5.80 28.10 $7.48 $4.50- $8.50

INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY
3 KALKASKA
1 BALDWIN
i PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
’ ROSCOMMON ! :
MIO i
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL

REGION 2 TOTAL

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 2 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 43.15 15.12 $4.00 3$5.80 28.10 37.46 14.50~ $8.50

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 74.00 $2.00- $2.05



PROG. G/18B/30
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

BOLTS (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B4/MAR B85

BLACK SPRUCE N. WHITE CE

NET VoL AVERAGE

NET VOL

AVERAGE

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL

48.00
188.00
236.00

32.00

$12.66
$31.43
$27.61
$10.00

213.00
150.65
395.55

$7.73
$9.62
$8.63

$4.50
$4.50

$4.50-
$4.50-

$4.50
$4.50
REGION 1 TOTAL $4.50 $4.50- 34.50 631.55 $15.72
INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON
MID
GLADWIN

AUSABLE TOTAL
REGION 2 TOTAL

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 8.00 $4.50 $1.50- 3$4.50 631.65 $15.72

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 210.85

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

PRICE RANGE:

DAR

$10.00-
$10.00-
$10.00-
$10.00-

$4.45-
$3.00-
$3.00-

$3.00-

$3.00-

$2.00-

$18.00
$42.00
$42.00
$10.00

$10.25
$25.01
$25.01

$42.00

$42 .00

$2.58

PAGE 24
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$3.00- $50.00
WHITE PINE

NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE
3.00 $15.00 $15.00- $15.00
3.00 $15.00 $15.00- $15.00
131.00 $12.08  $9.00- $13.00
2.00 $13.50 $13.50- $13.50
133.00 $12.11  $9.00- $13.50
136.00 $12.17  $9.00- $15.00

136.00 $12.17 $9.00- $15.00



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
BOLTS (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B4/MAR 85 PRICE RANGE:

RED PINE JACK PINE

FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA

CRYSTAL FALLS 2.00 $10.00 $10.00- $10.00

NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 2.00 $10.00 $10.00- $10.00

TSHPEMING :

GWINN

ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL

SHINGLETON

NEWBERRY

NAUBINWAY

SAULT STE. MARIE 44.80 $10.42 $9.50- $12.50
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 44 .80 $10.42 $9.50- $12.50

REGION 1 TOTAL 2.00 $10.00 $10.00- $10.00 44 .80 $10.42 $9.50- $12.50

INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD :
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON
MIO 6.00 $5.40 $5.40- 3$5.40 92.00 $5.40 $5.40- 4$5.40
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL 6.00 $5.40 $5.40- $5.40 92.00 $5.40 $5.40- $5.40

REGION 2 TOTAL 6.00 $5.40 $5.40- $5.40 92.00 $5.40 $5.40- $5.40

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 8.00 46.55 $5.40- 910.00 136.80 $7.04 $5.40- $12.50

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 800.00 $2.00- $2.00

PAGE 25
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NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE

30.00 $12.50 $12.60- $12.50
30.00 $12.50 $12.50- $12.50

30.00 $12.50 $12.50- $12.50

30.00 $12.50 $12.50- $12.50



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES PAGE 28
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/04/86
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM C

uordmAzmvozdmuw<n=mumv><mwbnmmq:libﬁmvznanﬂaz" :vwaa\t>’mm vlnnmbenm" uw.OOaamo.OO

MIXED ASPEN MIXED SOFTWOOD MIXED HARDWOOD

FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA

CRYSTAL FALLS

NORWAY 1.60 $20.00 $20.00- $20.00
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 1.60 $20.00 $20.00- $20.00

ISHPEMING

GWINN

ESCANABA 3.
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL ' 3.

SHINGLETON

NEWBERRY 2.00 $5.00 $5.00- $5.00

NAUBINWAY 71.00 $4.82 $3.50- $5.566 i.041.50 $7.38 $4.37- $13.686

SAULT STE. MARIE 3.00 $12.00 $12.00- $12.00 46.50 $9.58 $7.75- $10.00
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 71.00 $4.82 $3.50- $5.55 2.00 $12.00 $12.00- $12.00 1,080.00 $7.48 $4.37- $13.68

0.00- $10.00 542.40 $15.45 $6.00- $23.00
0.00- $10.00 542.40 $15.45 $6.00- $23.00

REGION 1 TOTAL 71.00 $4.82 $3.50- $5.65 8.00 $11.00 $10.00- $12.00 1.634.00 $10.14 $4.37- $23.00

INDIAN RIVER “
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON
MID i8.00 $6.45 $G.45- $6.45 31.00 $3.00 $3.00- $3.00
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL i8.00 $6.45 $6.45- 36.45 31.00 $3.00 $3.00- $3.00

REGION 2 TOTAL i8.00 $6.45 $6.45- $6.45 31.00 $3.00 $3.00- $3.00

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 89.00 $5.15 $3.50- 3$6.45 37.00 $4.29 $3.00- $12.00 1,634.00 $10.14 $4.37- $23.00
EXCLUSIONS TOTAL



PROG. G/188/30

POLES (REPORTED BY MBF

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIDR TOTAL

REGION 1 TOTAL

INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON
MIO
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL

REGION 2 TOTAL

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL

NET VOL

19.00
80.60

99.60

98.60

3.886

3.96

3.96

103.56

RED PINE
AVERAGE

$81.00
$121.00

$116.27

$116.27

$80.00

3180.00

$80.00

$113.92

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR:

$81.00- $81.00
$121.00-$121.00

$81.00-%121.00
$91.00-%121.00

$80.00- $80.00

$80.00- $80.00

$80.00- $80.00

$80.00-3121.00

APR B4/MAR B85

NET VOL AVERAGE

PRICE RANGE:
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$10.00-%1650.00

NET VoL AVERAGE



